MANOTHERM UNIVERAL PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
MT-P100TR
20
25
 B
AR
ON
 IN

ORDERING CODES
Ordering Example:
MT-P100TR-NA-CL3-XXX-HC-GA-ND2-XL
1. APPROVAL NA
NA   Non-hazardous area
2. ACCURACY CL3
CL3   0.5% FS
3. RANGE XXX
XXX   Refer Range Table (Page 05)
4. OUTPUT SIGNAL HC
HC   4~20mA
5. PRESSURE TYPE GA
GA   Gauge
AS   Absolute
SE   Sealed gauge
6. ELECTRICAL CONNECTION ND2
ND2   DIN 43650
7. PROCESS CONNECTION XL
14M   M20x1.5 mm (M)
13M   M18x1.5 mm (M)
11M   M16x1.5 mm (M)
09M   M14x1.5 mm (M)
14B   ½″ BSP (M)
12B   ¼″ BSP (M)
14N   ½″ NPT (M)
12N   ¼″ NPT (M)
NOTES
1. Do not touch the diaphragm with hard objects, which may cause damage to the diaphragm.
2. Please read the Instruction Manual of the product carefully before installation and check the relevent information of the product.
3. Strictly follow the wiring method for wiring, otherwise it may cause product damage or other potential faults.
4. Misuse of the product may cause danger or personal injury.
5. Do not misuse documentation.
6. The information presented in this product sheet is for reference only. Do not use this document as a product installation guide.
7. Complete installation, operation, and maintenance information is provided in the instructions of the product.